



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 14690/2021 & CM APPL. 46241/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through : Mr Akshat Singh, Adv.

versus

DUDHNATH SHAW & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

08.02.2022

[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

1. Mr Akshat Singh, who appears on behalf of Mr L.C. Singh i.e., counsel-on-record for the petitioners, says that Mr Singh has not been able to join the proceedings, as he is bereaved.
2. To be noted, there is no representation on behalf of the respondents.
 - 2.1. The office note generated by the Registry shows that process fee was not filed, and hence, notice could not issue.
 - 2.2. Counsel for the petitioners is directed to take necessary steps, to have service effected on the respondents.
3. At request made on behalf of Mr Akshat Singh, list the matter on 22.09.2022.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2022/aj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any