



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14690/2021, CM APPL. 46241/2021 & CM APPL. 41941/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. L.C. Singhi, Advocate.

versus

DUDHNATH SHAW & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

22.09.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has received information that respondent No. 4 has expired. He prays for some time to take appropriate steps.
2. Renotify on 01.11.2022.
3. In the meantime, fresh steps be also taken by the petitioners to serve the un-served respondents.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2022/nd