



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14690/2021**
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Lal Chand Singhi, Advocate.

versus

DUDHNATH SHAW & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **20.04.2023**

CM APPL. 19575/2023

This application has been filed by the petitioners for deletion of name of respondent No. 4 Sri Jugal Sarkar, who has since expired.

The application is allowed. Amended/revised memo of parties is taken on record.

The application is disposed of.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

APRIL 20, 2023/A