



\$~51 to 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3367/2016

UNION OF INDIA & ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC
with Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Adv.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. A.K. Trivedi, Mr. Dhruv
Kothari and Mr. Yash Jangra, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 5486/2017

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRPetitioners

Through:

versus

GOPAL PRASAD AND ORSRespondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 8208/2018

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC
for UOI

versus

BHANU PRASAD AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shankar Raju and
Mr. Nilesh Gaur, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 9503/2019, CM APPL. 27312/2022&56446/2022

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with



Ms. Ira Singh and Mr. Utsav Pokhriyal,
Adv.

versus

B.N DWIVEDI AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. A.K. Trivedi, Mr. Dhruv
Kothari and Mr. Yash Jangra, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 14690/2021&CM APPL. 46241/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners
Through:

versus

DUDHNATH SHAW & ORS.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

% **ORDER**
07.10.2024

1. It is 4.50 pm. It is not possible to take up these matters now.
2. Re-notify on 28 November 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 7, 2024/j

Click here to check corrigendum, if any