



\$~78 TO 82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(78) W.P.(C) 3367/2016

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A.K Trivedi and Mr.Dhruv
Kothari, Advs.

(79) W.P.(C) 5486/2017

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

GOPAL PRASAD AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

(80) W.P.(C) 8208/2018

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with
Mr.Sunil, Adv. with
Mr.N.Agarwal, JWM/OFM.

versus

BHANU PRASAD AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

(81) W.P.(C) 9503/2019 & CM APPL. 27312/2022, 56446/2022

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus



B.N DWIVEDI AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. A.K Trivedi and Mr.Dhruv
Kothari, Advs.

(82)+ W.P.(C) 14690/2021 & CM APPL. 46241/202
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Dr.L.C.Singhi, Adv.
versus

DUDHNATH SHAW & ORS.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
02.04.2025

It is already 4.45 p.m.

List on 12th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 2, 2025

RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any