



\$~51 to 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 3367/2016
UNION OF INDIA & ORSPetitioners
Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra CGSC
and Ms. Indu Uttara, Adv.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. A. K. Trivedi, Mr. Ankur
Rawal, Mr. Piyush Sharma & Mr. Yash
Jangra, Advs.

52

+ W.P.(C) 14690/2021 & CM APPL. 46241/2021
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Vedansh Anand (SPC) with
Mr. Kush Garg & Mr. Shivam Kumar (GP).

versus

DUDHNATH SHAW & ORS.Respondents
Through:

53

+ W.P.(C) 5486/2017
UNION OF INDIA AND ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. P. S. Singh CGSC, Ms.
Shivangi Sharma and Ms. Annu Singh,
Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Vedansh Anand (SPC) with Mr. Kush
Garg & Mr. Shivam Kumar (GP).

versus

GOPAL PRASAD AND ORSRespondents
Through:

54

+ W.P.(C) 8208/2018
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, SPC with
Mr. Sunil, Adv.



versus

BHANU PRASAD AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Shanker Raju Senior
Advocate with Mr. Nilansh Gaur and Ms.
Prerna Deep, Advs.

55

+

W.P.(C) 9503/2019 & CM APPL. 27312/2022
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Mukul Singh (CGSC), Mr.
Aryan Dhaka & Ms. Sunidhi Tyagi, Advs.

versus

B.N DWIVEDI AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. A. K. Trivedi, Mr. Yash
Jangra, Mr. Piyush Sharma & Mr. Ankur
Rawal, Advs.

56

+

W.P.(C) 233/2025 & CM APPL. 1142/2025
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE GOVT OF
INDIA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly CGSC with
Ms. Shreya Jetly, Adv. for UOI.

versus

NAND PRASAD & ANR.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

%

ORDER
20.07.2026



1. List on 10 August 2026 for disposal in the supplementary list.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 20, 2026/ddd